P \$65,00 2763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paice Corporation		04/28/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paice LLC	
Street Address:	6830 Elm Street	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763325	PAICE
Serial Number:	76292932	HYPERDRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 324-6155

Email: ldc@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: 968 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03634-A0011A (REUS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa D. Cerulli

Total Attachments: 2

source=US TM Assignment (1)#page1.tif source=US TM Assignment (2)#page1.tif

REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK

United States Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Paice Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 6830 Elm Street; McLean, VA 22101; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademarks and United States Trademark registration and Application for registration listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Paice LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having offices at 6830 Elm Street; McLean, VA 22101, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the Trademark and Application for registration, together with the business associated therewith pursuant to a certain Transfer and Assumption Agreement executed by the parties of even date herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, including but not limited to the Trademark registration and Application for registration, all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, the business associated therewith, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Paice Corporation

Dated this 28 day of April, 2004 By

Alex J. Severinsky

Its Chief Executive Officer

P.02 Apr 28 '04 14:34

Schedule A

Registration Number Application Serial Number Name Status Country

2763325 76/288,534 United States Registered PAICE

76/292,932 United States Published HYPERDRIVE